Date: 29-APR-2025

Corrigendum-2

To,

All Eligible Bidders,

Sub: Procurement of Cloud Service from Meity Empanelled VVendor

EOI Ref No.: RailTel/EOI/COMKTG/BD/NDSA/2024-25 dated 18th April 2025

1. The last date of submission of the tender is extended from 29.04.2025 to 19.05.2025

up to 15:00 Hrs. The EOI response Bids will be opened at 15:30 Hrs on 19.05.2025.

2. All the terms and conditions will remain the same.

JGM/EB
For RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. /CO




